
Project: LCDOT Parking Lot Improvements
Section: 18-00214-25-MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-90214

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $727,019.55 -16.32% -$141,805.45

Engineer's Estimate $868,825.00

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder County Engineer

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Mgr Capital Programming

Construction Project File Request By Mail

Summary of Bids Received

Mill & Resurface/ Remove & Replace
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Project: LCDOT Parking Lot Improvements
Section: 18-00214-25-MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-90214

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price
1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 318.0 CU YD $20.00 $6,360.00 $38.20 $12,147.60

2 21001000 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND           
STABILIZATION 1,432.0 SQ YD $5.00 $7,160.00 $0.75 $1,074.00

3 28000510 INLET FILTERS 21.0 EACH $225.00 $4,725.00 $235.00 $4,935.00

4 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 475.0 TON $25.00 $11,875.00 $30.30 $14,392.50

5 35800100 PREPARATION OF BASE 6,300.0 SQ YD $5.00 $31,500.00 $2.85 $17,955.00

6 35800200 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR 385.0 TON $30.00 $11,550.00 $11.00 $4,235.00

7 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 351.0 TON $120.00 $42,120.00 $136.55 $47,929.05

8 40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,           
IL-19.0, N50 1,965.0 TON $90.00 $176,850.00 $72.95 $143,346.75

9 40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,          
MIX "D", N50 1,947.0 TON $100.00 $194,700.00 $85.65 $166,760.55

10 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 26.0 SQ FT $20.00 $520.00 $25.00 $650.00

11 44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  
2 1/4" 7,590.0 SQ YD $5.00 $37,950.00 $3.50 $26,565.00

12 44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  
3 3/4" 7,180.0 SQ YD $6.00 $43,080.00 $4.60 $33,028.00

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 176.0 FOOT $20.00 $3,520.00 $25.00 $4,400.00

Mill & Resurface/ Remove & Replace

Eng Estimate Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
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Project: LCDOT Parking Lot Improvements
Section: 18-00214-25-MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-90214

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Mill & Resurface/ Remove & Replace

Eng Estimate Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

14 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 26.0 SQ FT $5.00 $130.00 $10.00 $260.00

15 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH 683.0 SQ YD $75.00 $51,225.00 $50.00 $34,150.00

16 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH 1,384.0 SQ YD $75.00 $103,800.00 $45.00 $62,280.00

17 50300300 PROTECTIVE COAT 52.0 SQ YD $25.00 $1,300.00 $15.00 $780.00

18 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

88.0 FOOT $30.00 $2,640.00 $65.00 $5,720.00

19 60605400 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (SPECIAL) 88.0 FOOT $30.00 $2,640.00 $75.00 $6,600.00

20 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $45,290.00 $45,290.00

21 X0326862 STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED 11.0 EACH $500.00 $5,500.00 $340.00 $3,740.00

22 X2070304 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 
SPECIAL 318.0 CU YD $15.00 $4,770.00 $71.45 $22,721.10

23 X4404000 PARKING LOT PAVEMENT REMOVAL 6,300.0 SQ YD $6.00 $37,800.00 $6.45 $40,635.00

24 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $16,245.00 $16,245.00

25 XX006729 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR 270.0 FOOT $3.00 $810.00 $14.00 $3,780.00
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Project: LCDOT Parking Lot Improvements
Section: 18-00214-25-MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-90214

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Mill & Resurface/ Remove & Replace

Eng Estimate Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

26 Z0018400 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE 
ADJUSTED 20.0 EACH $500.00 $10,000.00 $370.00 $7,400.00

Bid Total $868,825.00 $727,019.55
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Project: LCDOT Parking Lot Improvements
Section: 18-00214-25-MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-90214

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid 
Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 318.0 CU YD $20.00 $6,360.00 $38.20 $38.20 $38.20

2 21001000 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND           
STABILIZATION 1,432.0 SQ YD $5.00 $7,160.00 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75

3 28000510 INLET FILTERS 21.0 EACH $225.00 $4,725.00 $235.00 $235.00 $235.00

4 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 475.0 TON $25.00 $11,875.00 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30

5 35800100 PREPARATION OF BASE 6,300.0 SQ YD $5.00 $31,500.00 $2.85 $2.85 $2.85

6 35800200 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR 385.0 TON $30.00 $11,550.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00

7 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 351.0 TON $120.00 $42,120.00 $136.55 $136.55 $136.55

8 40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,           
IL-19.0, N50 1,965.0 TON $90.00 $176,850.00 $72.95 $72.95 $72.95

9 40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,          
MIX "D", N50 1,947.0 TON $100.00 $194,700.00 $85.65 $85.65 $85.65

10 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 26.0 SQ FT $20.00 $520.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

11 44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  
2 1/4" 7,590.0 SQ YD $5.00 $37,950.00 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50

12 44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  
3 3/4" 7,180.0 SQ YD $6.00 $43,080.00 $4.60 $4.60 $4.60

Return Bid Details

Mill & Resurface/ Remove & Replace

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
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Project: LCDOT Parking Lot Improvements
Section: 18-00214-25-MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-90214

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid 
Price

Return Bid Details

Mill & Resurface/ Remove & Replace

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 176.0 FOOT $20.00 $3,520.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

14 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 26.0 SQ FT $5.00 $130.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

15 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH 683.0 SQ YD $75.00 $51,225.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

16 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH 1,384.0 SQ YD $75.00 $103,800.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

17 50300300 PROTECTIVE COAT 52.0 SQ YD $25.00 $1,300.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

18 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

88.0 FOOT $30.00 $2,640.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00

19 60605400 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (SPECIAL) 88.0 FOOT $30.00 $2,640.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

20 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $45,290.00 $45,290.00 $45,290.00

21 X0326862 STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED 11.0 EACH $500.00 $5,500.00 $340.00 $340.00 $340.00

22 X2070304 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 
SPECIAL 318.0 CU YD $15.00 $4,770.00 $71.45 $71.45 $71.45

23 X4404000 PARKING LOT PAVEMENT REMOVAL 6,300.0 SQ YD $6.00 $37,800.00 $6.45 $6.45 $6.45

24 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $16,245.00 $16,245.00 $16,245.00

25 XX006729 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR 270.0 FOOT $3.00 $810.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00
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Project: LCDOT Parking Lot Improvements
Section: 18-00214-25-MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-90214

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid 
Price

Return Bid Details

Mill & Resurface/ Remove & Replace

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

26 Z0018400 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE 
ADJUSTED 20.0 EACH $500.00 $10,000.00 $370.00 $370.00 $370.00

Bid Total $868,825.00
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